
Questions? 
Contact the VSRPA Secretary at secretary@vsrpa.org or (802) 371-8758 

www.vsrpa.org 

2023 VSRPA HIGH POWER RIFLE SCHEDULE  
 
 

Go to www.vsrpa.org for a map and late-breaking updates on schedule changes 
 

NOTE: 
  At present, the VSRPA has grabbed all “free” dates for ranges 3-2 and 4-1. 

We will continue to review this schedule with Range Control to see if any other weekends free up. 
 
 

****Date****    *********************Description**********************   *Range*    
June 17, Sat NRA 50-Shot National Match 4-1 
June 18, Sat NRA Mid-Range Prone & F-Class 4-1 
June 24, Sat CMP – Garand, 1903, Vintage, Carbine, Modern Military 3-2 
 
July 22, Sat NRA 50-Shot National Match Cancelled 
July 23, Sun NRA Mid-Range Prone & F-Class Cancelled 
July 29, Sat NRA 50-Shot National Match Cancelled 
July 30, Sun NRA Mid-Range Prone & F-Class Cancelled 
 
Aug 12, Sat CMP – Garand, 1903, Vintage, Carbine, Modern Military 3-2 
Aug 26, Sun Offhand Practice @ 200 yards 3-2 
Aug 27, Sun CMP – Garand, 1903, Vintage, Carbine, Modern Military 3-2 
 
Sept 16-24 CMP NEW ENGLAND GAMES *-* 
 
October Pending Dates 
 
 
The inability to get range time druing COVID really did a number on turn-out, as well as some 
difficulties with such mundane things as being able to use Barracks. 
 
2023 has been a tough year for scheduling ranges, and it has been a challenge to find folks who will 
take the RSO/OIC briefing as it takes two people to requisition a range.  Much has reseted on to few 
for too long. 
 
Recently, folks have stepped up, and we will look for free weekends in October.  We are sincerely 
sorry for this state of affairs. 
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